
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061361-2025 

Tender

Ergo Magnifiers

The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061361
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a5fb 
Published 1 October 2025, 2:14pm

Scope 

Description

Contract to supply ERGO-Lux Mobil Base & ERGO-Lux Mobil LED Illuminated Magnifier

Total value (estimated)

£14,651.11 excluding VAT

£17,581.33 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2028

3 years

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061361-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061361-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33122000 - Ophthalmology equipment

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Please submit your Quotation via Health Family/ Atamis portal, Project ref: C392276. 
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

15 October 2025, 6:00pm

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com


Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

Please submit your Quotation via Health Family/ Atamis portal, Project ref: C392276. 
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The Contract will be awarded to the most economically advantageous tender

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRB-7317-GVDL

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com


Page 4 to 4

Mytton Oak Road

Shrewsbury

SY3 8XQ

United Kingdom

Email: stephaniebentley@nhs.net

Website: https://www.sath.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stephaniebentley@nhs.net
https://www.sath.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust


		2025-12-18T13:30:33+0000
	TCPDF




